Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			United States Patent and	
			ïΤ	
	1034498	346		- ··
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an		-	documents or the new addres	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			lress of receiving party	y(ies)
Samuel H. Gottfried Peter Harding		ame: <u>No Fire Tech</u>		
	In	ternal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		reet Address:	21 Industrial Avenue	2 <b>8</b> 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Execution Date(s) 9/18/07		_		
✓ Assignment	er -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		= =
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	ty: <u>Upper Saddle I</u>	River	
Joint Research Agreement	ĭ l	ate: New Jersey		
Government Interest Assignment	31	ate. INEW Jeisey	T (all) co	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License Co	ountry: United Sta	tes Zip: 07458	
Other			& address(es) attached?	7
A. Patent Application No.(s)  f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Additional	tional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(		
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309 CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit 5. Name and address to whom corresp		ed?		tents
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309 CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addi	ondence 6.	ed? Yes VI  Total number o	No of applications and pa	tents
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.	ondence 6.	ed?	No of applications and particles FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309 CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile	ondence 6.	Total fee (37 C	of applications and particles of applications and applications are applications and	ard
Additional Address:    MJAMA1 0000159309   Additional Address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.   Internal Address:	ondence 6.	Total number of total fee (37 C  Authorized to	No of applications and particles FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	ard
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.	ondence 6.	Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and particles of applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications	ard account
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	oondence 6. inv	Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require	of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications of applications and particles of applications of application	ard account
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge	ondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required	of applications and particles and particles of applications and particles an	ard account
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	oondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required	of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications of applications and particles of applications of application	ard account
f: 7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge	oondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Information	of applications and paragram  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit can be charged to deposit and the charged to deposit an	ard account
CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addition  5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095	oondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  Payment Information as Credit Card	of applications and paragram  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit can be charged to deposit and (government interest not remation  Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number	ard account t affecting
7 MJAMA1 0000159309  CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile  Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-3520	oondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  Payment Information as Credit Card	of applications and paragram  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit can be charged to deposit and the charged to deposit an	ard account t affecting
Additional CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Additional Address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-3520  Fax Number: (732) 634-3511  Email Address: esutton@ezrasutton.com	oondence 6. inv	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  Payment Information as Credit Card	of applications and paragram  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit can be charged to deposit and (government interest not remation  Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number	ard account affecting
CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Addition  5. Name and address to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-3520  Fax Number: (732) 634-3511  Email Address: esutton@ezrasutton.com  9. Signature: 1070172007 MJAMA1 00000070 11903851	sondence of inverse of	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  Payment Information as Credit Card	of applications and paragram  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit can be charged to deposit and (government interest not remation  Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number	ard account affecting
CK Refund Total: \$25.00 Additional Address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Ezra Sutton, P.A.  Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-3520  Fax Number: (732) 634-3511  Email Address: esutton@ezrasutton.com  9. Signature: 10701700 MANAI 00000070 1993851	and and a second	Total number of volved: 1  Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Total Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized U	of applications and particles of applications and particles of the charged by credit can be charged to deposit and (government interest not remation  Last 4 Numbers	ard account saffecting 1388,0611 87000000 17 Lawrit 20000000 17 Lawrit 20000000 17 Lawrit 20000000 17 Lawrit 20000000 17 Lawrit 200000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000 17 Lawrit 200000000 17 Lawrit 20000000 17 Lawrit 200000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000 17 Lawrit 200000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000000 17 Lawrit 2000000000000000000000000000000000000

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0796

## 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Saf Tee First, LLC

Street Address: 110 Greenwich Street

City: New York

State: New York

Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>10006</u>

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0797

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMUEL '. GOTTFRIED (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented a new and original invention entitled FIRE, HEAT AND HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE PROTECTION WRAP for which an application for the United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NO FIRE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 21 Industrial Avenue, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee his 50% interest of the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and Canada in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and Canada, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America and Canada, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, United States of America, (732) 634-3520, its attorney to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

Date: Athulay 18 200

SAMUEL

GOTTFAIED

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0798

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PETER HARDING (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented a new and original invention entitled FIRE, HEAT AND HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE PROTECTION WRAP for which an application for the United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SAF TEE FIRST,, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 110 Greenwich Street, New York, New York 10006 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee his 50% interest of the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and Canada in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and Canada, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America and Canada, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, United States of America, (732) 634-3520, its attorney to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

Date: 9/18/07

PETER HARDING

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007**